Training History Report Reported by Acadis® Readiness Suite 01/06/2022

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board
WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: Stratman, Trisha J
Credential ID  8309-5659

Stratman, Trisha J

Certifications
Name Issued Expiration Status
Law Enforcement Officer 03/02/2004 Contingent on Certified (Active)

employment

Firearms Instructor (520) 09/01/2006 09/01/2012 Lapsed (Inactive)
Jail Officer 03/02/2004 06/08/2007 Lapsed (Inactive)

Training

Upcoming, Ongoing, & Unconfirmed
No upcoming & ongoing training data exists.

Current Period to Date (01/01/2022 - 01/06/2022)
No current year training data exists.

Previous Period (01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021)

Training

Course/Title (Course No.) Training Dates Grade  Status Category Hours
455the Executive Leadership Institute 11/08/2021 11/12/2021 N/A Completed Supervisory 28h Om
Working Toward Ofc. Wellness: Recognizing & 160021 10/28/2021 N/A  Completed 2h 0m
Overcoming Trauma, Burnout, Stress
Behind the Badge: Police-Involved Domestic 0 »co051 10/26/2021 N/A  Completed 2h Om
Violence
Report Writing for Sexual Assault & Intimate ) h051 1972172021 N/A  Completed 2h 0m
Partner Violence
Increasing Family Violence: Unintended
Consequences of the Covid-19 Response 10/19/2021 10/19/2021 N/A  Completed 2h Om
Ié:ﬁ;)vermg Sexual Assault in Domestic Violence 10/14/2021 10/14/2021 N ol 2h Om
Guns and Domestic Violence: What You Need to 10/12/2021 10/12/2021 N/A  Completed 7h Om
Know to Keep People Safe
Domestic Violence: The Forgotten Frontier 10/05/2021 10/05/2021 N/A  Completed 2h Om
firearms training 09/07/2021 09/09/2021 N/A  Completed 6h Om
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Training History Report Reported by Acadis® Readiness Suite 01/06/2022
Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board . .
WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau For: - Stratman, Trisha J
Credential ID  8309-5659
Statutory
. . Requirement -
P 09/07/2021  09/09/2021 N/A  Completed Annual 2h Om
(7/1/21-6/30/22)
Handgun
Qualification
Cpllaboratlye EMS Training for Combative & 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 N/A  Completed Adyanced 1h Om
Violent Patients Skills
Negotiation and Verbal Influence 05/24/2021  05/24/2021 N/A  Completed ‘;g;“ced 8h Om
. . Advanced
De-escalation techniques 02/16/2021 02/16/2021 N/A Completed Skills 2h Om
Fair & Impartial Policing 02/16/2021  02/16/2021 N/A  Completed ‘gﬁg‘“d 1h Om
Advanced
Legal Update 02/16/2021 02/16/2021 N/A  Completed Skills 1h Om
DAAT classroom refresher 02/11/2021 02/15/2021 N/A  Completed 2h Om
implicit bias trainig 02/11/2021 02/15/2021 N/A  Completed 1h Om
OWI Practical refresher 02/11/2021 02/15/2021 N/A  Completed 2h Om
video critiques of law enforcement interaction ~ 02/11/2021 02/15/2021 N/A  Completed 2h Om
Total Hours (70h Om)
Other Periods (through 12/31/2020)
Training
Course/Title (Course No.) Training Dates Grade  Status Category Hours
Statutory
. . Requirement -
LESB Handgun qualification course FY21 (7/1220- 09595050 09/29/2020 N/A  Completed Annual 5h Om
6/30/21)
Handgun
Qualification
Statutory
. . Requirement -
LESB Handgun qualification course FY20 (7/1/19- 331 5050 93/31/2020 N/A  Completed Annual 2h Om
6/30/20)
Handgun
Qualification
Applied Leadership Principles 03/12/2020 03/12/2020 N/A Completed 8h Om
room clearing 02/19/2020 02/19/2020 N/A  Completed 3h Om
Statutory
— . . . Requirement -
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY20-21 /035000 02/06/2020 N/A  Completed Vehicle 4h Om
(7/1/19-6/30/21) .
Pursuit
Training
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Training History Report
Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board
WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

Reported by Acadis® Readiness Suite

For: Stratman, Trisha J
Credential ID  8309-5659

01/06/2022

Officer video evaluations

seizing digital evidence-preservation letters,
warrants & affidavits

Policy Review

LESB Handgun qualification course FY19 (7/1/18-

6/30/19)

Managing the Property & Evidence Room

firearms training, team tactics
Scenarios
DAAT

scenarios

WI Association of Women Police 2019 Annual
Training

2019 Hartford Police Department Mini Academy
(Relational Leadership and Emotional Heal)

Relational Leadership & Emotional Health
Case study

CPR

Investigating utility theft

Types of gunshot wounds and care

PBT Calibration Training

PBT Certification Training

low light duty shoot & off duty qualification
Badger TraCS annual training conference
Basic Evidence Technician

Basic Evidence Technician Course

LESB Handgun qualification course FY 18 (7/1/17-

6/30/18)

Less Lethal qualification

Shotgun and Rifle qualification
Vehicle Pursuit Intervention Technique

Firearms Range Day

02/03/2020
02/03/2020

03/11/2019

06/06/2019

05/29/2019

05/20/2019
04/23/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019

03/18/2019

03/06/2019

03/06/2019
02/13/2019
02/13/2019
02/13/2019
02/13/2019
02/01/2019
02/01/2019
11/15/2018
10/24/2018
10/08/2018
10/08/2018

06/27/2018

06/27/2018
06/27/2018

06/13/2018

05/16/2018
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02/06/2020
02/06/2020

01/17/2020

06/06/2019

05/30/2019

05/28/2019
04/29/2019
03/20/2019
03/20/2019

03/19/2019

03/06/2019

03/06/2019
02/18/2019
02/18/2019
02/18/2019
02/18/2019
02/01/2019
02/01/2019
11/15/2018
10/24/2018
10/12/2018
10/12/2018

06/27/2018

06/27/2018
06/27/2018

06/13/2018

06/07/2018

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed

Basic

Statutory

2h Om
2h Om

9h Om

Requirement -

Annual
Handgun
Qualification
Advanced
Skills

Statutory

4h Om

16h Om

8h Om
8h Om
4h Om
4h Om

16h Om

8h Om

8h Om
2h 30m
2h Om
1h Om
2h Om
1h 30m
1h 30m
5h Om
8h Om
40h Om
40h Om

Requirement -

Annual
Handgun
Qualification

Advanced
Skills

1h Om

1h Om
1h Om

2h Om

8h Om
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Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board
WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

Reported by Acadis® Readiness Suite

For: Stratman, Trisha J
Credential ID  8309-5659

01/06/2022

LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 18-19
(7/1/17-6/30/19)

simms, tourniquet, less lethal
Active shooter

DAAT

Homicide in America

Affects Drugs Have on Family Life
Autism

Cultural Diversity

Legal Update

Officer Wellness

LESB Handgun qualification course FY'18 (7/1/17-
6/30/18)

Low Light Building Clearing with Shield (17-01)
Nigh Shoot (12-05)

Pistol Skills Development/Qualification Practice
(15-01)

Rifle Qualification (10-0001R)
Conference of Leadership Development &
Teambuilding

NARCAN Train the Trainer Course

LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 16-17
(7/1/15 - 6/30/17)

LESB Handgun qualification course FY17 (7/1/16
- 6/30/17)

Spring In-Service

Building/Room Clearing

LESB Handgun qualification course FY'17 (7/1/16
- 6/30/17)

Officer Down Rescue

Five Stages of Interview and Interrogation
Hartford Police Department Mini Academy (Street
Crimes Seminar)

Hartford Police Department Mini Academy (Black
Lives Matter and Policing)

05/25/2018

05/25/2018
03/22/2018
03/22/2018
03/08/2018
02/23/2018
02/23/2018
02/23/2018
02/23/2018
02/23/2018

10/25/2017

10/25/2017
10/25/2017

10/25/2017
10/25/2017

10/16/2017

08/25/2017

06/13/2017

05/16/2017

04/25/2017
04/21/2017

04/21/2017

04/21/2017
03/13/2017

03/08/2017

03/07/2017
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05/29/2018

05/29/2018
03/22/2018
03/22/2018
03/08/2018
02/23/2018
02/23/2018
02/23/2018
02/23/2018
02/23/2018

10/25/2017

10/25/2017
10/25/2017

10/25/2017
10/25/2017

10/16/2017

08/25/2017

06/13/2017

05/16/2017

04/25/2017
04/21/2017

04/21/2017

04/21/2017
03/15/2017

03/08/2017

03/07/2017

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed

Completed
Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed

Statutory
Requirement -
Vehicle 4h Om
Pursuit
Training
4h Om
4h Om
4h Om
7h Om
1h Om
1h 30m
2h Om
1h Om
1h 30m
Statutory
Requirement -
Annual Oh 24m
Handgun
Qualification
Basic Oh 48m
Basic Oh 48m
Basic Oh 18m
Basic Oh 18m
Advanced
Skills 8h Om
Inst.ru.ctor 2h Om
Training
4h Om
8h Om
Basic 4h Om
2h Om
Statutory
Requirement -
Annual 4h Om
Handgun
Qualification
2h Om
20h Om
8h Om
8h Om
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Training History Report Reported by Acadis® Readiness Suite 01/06/2022

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board
WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: Stratman, Trisha J
Credential ID  8309-5659

Hartford Police Department Mini Academy (Chief

Jon Belmar/ DCI-OIS Investigations) 03/06/2017 03/06/2017 N/A  Completed 8h Om
Off-Duty Firearms course 12/15/2016 12/15/2016 N/A  Completed 1h Om
CPR/BLOOD BORN PATHOGENS 12/14/2016 12/14/2016 N/A  Completed 2h Om
NEW TRACS 1050 TRAIING 12/13/2016 12/13/2016 N/A  Completed 3h Om
Officer Involved Shooting and scene security 12/13/2016 12/13/2016 N/A  Completed 2h Om
SFST / OWI / Drugs that impair 11/15/2016 11/16/2016 N/A  Completed Basic 7h Om
Domestic Violence: Best Practices for Police 9 7016 9/28/2016 N/A  Completed 16h Om
Investigations

Statutory

. . Requirement -

LESB Handgun qualification course FY17 (7/1/16 0 37016 0873012016 N/A  Completed Annual 1h 30m
- 6/30/17)

Handgun

Qualification
Long Gun Qualification Course 08/30/2016 08/30/2016 N/A  Completed Basic 1h Om
FBI - Crisis Negotiations Course (Basic) 08/08/2016  08/12/2016 N/A  Completed ‘Sﬁfﬁmed 40h Om
SEXUAL ASSAULT INVESTIGATION BEST
PRACTICES: 06/07/2016 06/09/2016 N/A  Completed 24h Om
LESB Handgun qualification course FY'16 (7/1/15 04/29/2016 04/29/2016 N ol Statut'ory 4h Om
- 6/30/16) Requirement
The First Three Seconds - Characteristics of an Advanced
Armed Combative Subject 04/18/2016 04/18/2016 N/A Completed Skills 8h Om
Dementia Training 03/15/2016  03/15/2016 N/A  Completed gggnced 1h 30m
Missing/Abducted Child policy review 03/15/2016  03/15/2016 N/A  Completed ggg“ced 1h Om
SFST Refresher 03/15/2016  03/15/2016 N/A  Completed gﬁi“ced 2h Om
WI Crime Lab Training 03/15/2016  03/15/2016 N/A  Completed ‘g‘lfimnced 2h Om
Traffic Stops & K9 Sniffs (98) 11/16/2015 02/29/2016 N/A  Completed Basic Oh 15m
Legal Update 02/23/2016 02/23/2016 N/A  Completed Basic 1h 30m
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 16-17 Statutory
(/115 - 6/30/17) 02/23/2016 02/23/2016 N/A  Completed et 4h Om
Taser training/update 02/23/2016 02/23/2016 N/A  Completed Basic 1h Om
Sexual Assault First Responder Best Practices 02/10/2016 02/11/2016 N/A  Completed 14h Om
The Bulletproof Mind 12/10/2015  12/10/2015 N/A  Completed ‘g‘gﬁnced 8h Om
Domestic Violence: Best Practices for First 12/01/2015 12/02/2015 N/A  Completed 16h Om
Responders
Fall Combined In-Service 10/05/2015 11/12/2015 N/A  Completed Basic 7h Om
Breach Point for Officers 10/16/2015  10/16/2015 N/A  Completed ‘s*gl";“ced 8h Om
Firearms Training 09/22/2015 09/22/2015 N/A  Completed Basic 3h Om
Tactical Leader Course (86519) 09/17/2015 09/17/2015 N/A  Completed 8h Om
The Tactical Leader 09/17/2015  09/17/2015 N/A  Completed ‘;fiﬁnced 8h Om
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Training History Report
Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board
WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

Reported by Acadis® Readiness Suite

For: Stratman, Trisha J

Credential ID  8309-5659

01/06/2022

LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training (Fiscal
Years 13-15)

2015 In-service Firearms & Scenario
Taser Recertification

Recognizing Dementia Signs

2015 Winter In-service

LESB Handgun qualification course

24HR LE/Tribal LE Officer Recertification
Training (24LE) (12-13) (Excused - LOA)

4 HR Vehicle Pursuit Recertification Training
(4VEHICLE) (FY1113) (Excused - LOA)
24HR LE/Tribal LE Officer Recertification
Training (24LE) (FY1112) (Excused - LOA)
24HR LE/Tribal LE Officer Recertification
Training (24LE) (FY1011) (Excused - LOA)
4 HR Vehicle Pursuit Recertification Training
(4VEHICLE) (FY0911) (Excused - LOA)
UT Update FY 07-08 Firearms (UTFI0708) ()
(Passed)

UT Update FY 07-08 Plenary (UTPL0708) ()
(Passed)

CJ-Instructor Development Course (CJIDC)
(060516) (Passed)

Firearms Instructor (04-05) (FIRE0405) (050502)

(Passed)

Law Enforcement (FT) (400) (MCSA11) (020603)

(Passed)

Jail Officer Training (120) (GTC13) (020304)
(Training Expired)

04/15/2015

04/14/2015

03/26/2015

03/06/2015
01/13/2015

11/21/2014

07/01/2012

07/01/2011

07/01/2011

07/01/2010

07/01/2009

05/16/2008

05/16/2008

05/16/2006

05/02/2005

06/03/2002

03/04/2002

04/15/2015

04/14/2015

03/26/2015

03/06/2015
01/13/2015

11/21/2014

06/30/2013

06/30/2013

06/30/2012

06/30/2011

06/30/2011

05/16/2008

05/16/2008

05/19/2006

05/06/2005

08/08/2002

03/22/2002

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

A grade of ## indicates that the weights for this class are not valid and grades cannot be calculated.
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Statutory

Qo Requirement

Completed

Mandatory

Complsicd Retraining

Completed

Completed

Statutory
Completed Requirement

Incomplete -
Passed

Incomplete -
Passed
Incomplete -
Passed

Incomplete -
Passed

Incomplete -

Passed

Completed - Instructor
Passed Training

Completed - Instructor
Passed Training

Completed -

Passed

Completed - Instructor
Passed Training

Completed -
Passed

Completed -
Passed

Total Hours

6h Om
7h Om
4h Om

1h Om
7h 30m

3h Om
Oh Om
Oh Om
Oh Om
Oh Om
Oh Om
4h Om
4h Om
Oh Om
40h Om
400h Om

120h Om

(1129h 21m)
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