Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: **Stratman, Trisha J** Credential ID **8309-5659**

Stratman, Trisha J

Name	Issued	Expiration	Status
Law Enforcement Officer	03/02/2004	Contingent on employment	Certified (Active)
irearms Instructor (520)	09/01/2006	09/01/2012	Lapsed (Inactive)
Jail Officer	03/02/2004	06/08/2007	Lapsed (Inactive)

Upcoming, Ongoing, & Unconfirmed

No upcoming & ongoing training data exists.

Current Period to Date (01/01/2022 - 01/06/2022)

No current year training data exists.

Previous Period (01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021)

Course/Title (Course No.)	Training Dates	3	Grade	Status	Training Category	Hours
455the Executive Leadership Institute	11/08/2021	11/12/2021	N/A	Completed	Supervisory	28h 0m
Working Toward Ofc. Wellness: Recognizing & Overcoming Trauma, Burnout, Stress	10/28/2021	10/28/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Behind the Badge: Police-Involved Domestic Violence	10/26/2021	10/26/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Report Writing for Sexual Assault & Intimate Partner Violence	10/21/2021	10/21/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Increasing Family Violence: Unintended Consequences of the Covid-19 Response	10/19/2021	10/19/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Uncovering Sexual Assault in Domestic Violence Calls	10/14/2021	10/14/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Guns and Domestic Violence: What You Need to Know to Keep People Safe	10/12/2021	10/12/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Domestic Violence: The Forgotten Frontier	10/05/2021	10/05/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
firearms training	09/07/2021	09/09/2021	N/A	Completed		6h 0m

Reported by Acadis® Readiness Suite

01/06/2022

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: **Stratman, Trisha J** Credential ID **8309-5659**

			I			
LESB Handgun qualification course FY22 (7/1/21-6/30/22)	09/07/2021	09/09/2021	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	2h 0m
Collaborative EMS Training for Combative & Violent Patients	08/13/2021	08/13/2021	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	1h 0m
Negotiation and Verbal Influence	05/24/2021	05/24/2021	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	8h 0m
De-escalation techniques	02/16/2021	02/16/2021	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	2h 0m
Fair & Impartial Policing	02/16/2021	02/16/2021	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	1h 0m
Legal Update	02/16/2021	02/16/2021	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	1h 0m
DAAT classroom refresher	02/11/2021	02/15/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
implicit bias trainig	02/11/2021	02/15/2021	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
OWI Practical refresher	02/11/2021	02/15/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
video critiques of law enforcement interaction	02/11/2021	02/15/2021	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Other Periods (through 12/31/2020)					Total Hours	(70h 0m)
Course/Title (Course No.)	Training Da	tes	Grade	Status	Training Category	Hours
LESB Handgun qualification course FY21 (7/1/2 6/30/21)	09/29/2020	09/29/2020	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	5h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY20 (7/1/1 6/30/20)	9- 03/31/2020	03/31/2020	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	2h 0m
Applied Leadership Principles	03/12/2020	03/12/2020	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
room clearing	02/19/2020	02/19/2020	N/A	Completed		3h 0m
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY20-2 (7/1/19-6/30/21)	1 02/03/2020	02/06/2020	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Vehicle Pursuit Training	4h 0m

01/06/2022

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: **Stratman, Trisha J** Credential ID **8309-5659**

			I			
Officer video evaluations	02/03/2020	02/06/2020	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
seizing digital evidence-preservation letters, warrants & affidavits	02/03/2020	02/06/2020	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Policy Review	03/11/2019	01/17/2020	N/A	Completed	Basic	9h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY19 (7/1/18-6/30/19)	06/06/2019	06/06/2019	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	4h 0m
Managing the Property & Evidence Room	05/29/2019	05/30/2019	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	16h 0m
firearms training, team tactics	05/20/2019	05/28/2019	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Scenarios	04/23/2019	04/29/2019	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
DAAT	03/12/2019	03/20/2019	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
scenarios	03/12/2019	03/20/2019	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
WI Association of Women Police 2019 Annual Training	03/18/2019	03/19/2019	N/A	Completed		16h 0m
2019 Hartford Police Department Mini Academy (Relational Leadership and Emotional Heal)	03/06/2019	03/06/2019	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Relational Leadership & Emotional Health	03/06/2019	03/06/2019	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Case study	02/13/2019	02/18/2019	N/A	Completed		2h 30m
CPR	02/13/2019	02/18/2019	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Investigating utility theft	02/13/2019	02/18/2019	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Types of gunshot wounds and care	02/13/2019	02/18/2019	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
PBT Calibration Training	02/01/2019	02/01/2019	N/A	Completed		1h 30m
PBT Certification Training	02/01/2019	02/01/2019	N/A	Completed		1h 30m
low light duty shoot & off duty qualification	11/15/2018	11/15/2018	N/A	Completed		5h 0m
Badger TraCS annual training conference	10/24/2018	10/24/2018	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Basic Evidence Technician	10/08/2018	10/12/2018	N/A	Completed		40h 0m
Basic Evidence Technician Course	10/08/2018	10/12/2018	N/A	Completed		40h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY18 (7/1/17-6/30/18)	06/27/2018	06/27/2018	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	1h 0m
Less Lethal qualification	06/27/2018	06/27/2018	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Shotgun and Rifle qualification	06/27/2018	06/27/2018	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Vehicle Pursuit Intervention Technique	06/13/2018	06/13/2018	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	2h 0m
Firearms Range Day	05/16/2018	06/07/2018	N/A	Completed		8h 0m

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: **Stratman, Trisha J** Credential ID **8309-5659**

LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 18-19 (7/1/17-6/30/19)	05/25/2018	05/29/2018	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Vehicle Pursuit	4h Orr
simms, tourniquet, less lethal	05/25/2018	05/29/2018	N/A	Completed	Training	4h 0m
Active shooter	03/22/2018	03/22/2018	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
DAAT	03/22/2018	03/22/2018	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
Homicide in America	03/08/2018	03/08/2018	N/A	Completed		7h 0m
Affects Drugs Have on Family Life	02/23/2018	02/23/2018	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Autism	02/23/2018	02/23/2018	N/A	Completed		1h 30m
Cultural Diversity	02/23/2018	02/23/2018	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Legal Update	02/23/2018	02/23/2018	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Officer Wellness	02/23/2018	02/23/2018	N/A	Completed		1h 30m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY18 (7/1/17-6/30/18)		10/25/2017	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	0h 24m
Low Light Building Clearing with Shield (17-01)	10/25/2017	10/25/2017	N/A	Completed	Basic	0h 48m
Nigh Shoot (12-05)	10/25/2017	10/25/2017	N/A	Completed	Basic	0h 48m
Pistol Skills Development/Qualification Practice (15-01)	10/25/2017	10/25/2017	N/A	Completed	Basic	0h 18m
Rifle Qualification (10-0001R)	10/25/2017	10/25/2017	N/A	Completed	Basic	0h 18m
Conference of Leadership Development & Teambuilding	10/16/2017	10/16/2017	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	8h 0m
NARCAN Train the Trainer Course	08/25/2017	08/25/2017	N/A	Completed	Instructor Training	2h 0m
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 16-17 (7/1/15 - 6/30/17)	06/13/2017	06/13/2017	N/A	Completed	S	4h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY17 (7/1/16 - 6/30/17)	05/16/2017	05/16/2017	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Spring In-Service	04/25/2017	04/25/2017	N/A	Completed	Basic	4h 0m
Building/Room Clearing	04/21/2017	04/21/2017	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY17 (7/1/16 - 6/30/17)	04/21/2017	04/21/2017	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	4h 0m
Officer Down Rescue	04/21/2017	04/21/2017	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Five Stages of Interview and Interrogation	03/13/2017	03/15/2017	N/A	Completed		20h 0m
Hartford Police Department Mini Academy (Street Crimes Seminar)	03/08/2017	03/08/2017	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Hartford Police Department Mini Academy (Black Lives Matter and Policing)	03/07/2017	03/07/2017	N/A	Completed		8h 0m

01/06/2022

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: **Stratman, Trisha J**Credential ID **8309-5659**

			I			
Hartford Police Department Mini Academy (Chief Jon Belmar/ DCI-OIS Investigations)	03/06/2017	03/06/2017	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Off-Duty Firearms course	12/15/2016	12/15/2016	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
CPR/BLOOD BORN PATHOGENS	12/14/2016	12/14/2016	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
NEW TRACS 1050 TRAIING	12/13/2016	12/13/2016	N/A	Completed		3h 0m
Officer Involved Shooting and scene security	12/13/2016	12/13/2016	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
SFST / OWI / Drugs that impair	11/15/2016	11/16/2016	N/A	Completed	Basic	7h 0m
Domestic Violence: Best Practices for Police Investigations	09/27/2016	09/28/2016	N/A	Completed		16h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY17 (7/1/16 - 6/30/17)	08/30/2016	08/30/2016	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	1h 30m
Long Gun Qualification Course	08/30/2016	08/30/2016	N/A	Completed	Basic	1h 0m
FBI - Crisis Negotiations Course (Basic)	08/08/2016	08/12/2016	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	40h 0m
SEXUAL ASSAULT INVESTIGATION BEST PRACTICES:	06/07/2016	06/09/2016	N/A	Completed		24h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY16 (7/1/15 - 6/30/16)	04/29/2016	04/29/2016	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement	4h 0m
The First Three Seconds - Characteristics of an Armed Combative Subject	04/18/2016	04/18/2016	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	8h 0m
Dementia Training	03/15/2016	03/15/2016	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	1h 30m
Missing/Abducted Child policy review	03/15/2016	03/15/2016	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	1h 0m
SFST Refresher	03/15/2016	03/15/2016	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	2h 0m
WI Crime Lab Training	03/15/2016	03/15/2016	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	2h 0m
Traffic Stops & K9 Sniffs (98)	11/16/2015	02/29/2016	N/A	Completed	Basic	0h 15m
Legal Update	02/23/2016	02/23/2016	N/A	Completed	Basic	1h 30m
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 16-17 (7/1/15 - 6/30/17)	02/23/2016	02/23/2016	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement	4h 0m
Taser training/update	02/23/2016	02/23/2016	N/A	Completed	Basic	1h 0m
Sexual Assault First Responder Best Practices	02/10/2016	02/11/2016	N/A	Completed		14h 0m
The Bulletproof Mind	12/10/2015	12/10/2015	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	8h 0m
Domestic Violence: Best Practices for First Responders	12/01/2015	12/02/2015	N/A	Completed		16h 0m
Fall Combined In-Service	10/05/2015	11/12/2015	N/A	Completed	Basic	7h 0m
Breach Point for Officers	10/16/2015	10/16/2015	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	8h 0m
Firearms Training	09/22/2015	09/22/2015	N/A	Completed	Basic	3h 0m
Tactical Leader Course (86519)	09/17/2015	09/17/2015	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
The Tactical Leader	09/17/2015	09/17/2015	N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	8h 0m

01/06/2022

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: **Stratman, Trisha J** Credential ID **8309-5659**

		1				
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training (Fiscal Years 13-15)	04/15/2015	04/15/2015	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement	6h 0m
2015 In-service Firearms & Scenario	04/14/2015	04/14/2015	N/A	Completed		7h 0m
Taser Recertification	03/26/2015	03/26/2015	N/A	Completed	Mandatory Retraining	4h 0m
Recognizing Dementia Signs	03/06/2015	03/06/2015	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
2015 Winter In-service	01/13/2015	01/13/2015	N/A	Completed		7h 30m
LESB Handgun qualification course	11/21/2014	11/21/2014	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement	3h 0m
24HR LE/Tribal LE Officer Recertification Training (24LE) (12-13) (Excused - LOA)	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	N/A	Incomplete - Passed		0h 0m
4 HR Vehicle Pursuit Recertification Training (4VEHICLE) (FY1113) (Excused - LOA)	07/01/2011	06/30/2013	N/A	Incomplete - Passed		0h 0m
24HR LE/Tribal LE Officer Recertification Training (24LE) (FY1112) (Excused - LOA)	07/01/2011	06/30/2012	N/A	Incomplete - Passed		0h 0m
24HR LE/Tribal LE Officer Recertification Training (24LE) (FY1011) (Excused - LOA)	07/01/2010	06/30/2011	N/A	Incomplete - Passed		0h 0m
4 HR Vehicle Pursuit Recertification Training (4VEHICLE) (FY0911) (Excused - LOA)	07/01/2009	06/30/2011	N/A	Incomplete - Passed		0h 0m
UT Update FY 07-08 Firearms (UTFI0708) () (Passed)	05/16/2008	05/16/2008	N/A	Completed - Passed	Instructor Training	4h 0m
UT Update FY 07-08 Plenary (UTPL0708) () (Passed)	05/16/2008	05/16/2008	N/A	Completed - Passed	Instructor Training	4h 0m
CJ-Instructor Development Course (CJIDC) (060516) (Passed)	05/16/2006	05/19/2006	N/A	Completed - Passed		0h 0m
Firearms Instructor (04-05) (FIRE0405) (050502) (Passed)	05/02/2005	05/06/2005	N/A	Completed - Passed	Instructor Training	40h 0m
Law Enforcement (FT) (400) (MCSA11) (020603) (Passed)	06/03/2002	08/08/2002	N/A	Completed - Passed		400h 0m
Jail Officer Training (120) (GTC13) (020304) (Training Expired)	03/04/2002	03/22/2002	N/A	Completed - Passed		120h 0m

Total Hours (1129h 21m)

A grade of ## indicates that the weights for this class are not valid and grades cannot be calculated.